503121363 01/02/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3167971

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
ICE ENERGY TECHN	OLOGIES, IN	IC.	01/02/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΛ					
Name:		GREENER-ICE SPV, L.L.C.				
Street Address:		1475 N. SCOTTSDALE RD., #255E.				
City:		SCOTTSDALE ND., #255E.				
State/Country:	ARIZONA					
Postal Code:	85287					
	00207	JJZ07				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 15					
Property Typ	e	Number				
Patent Number:		47225				
Patent Number:		54129				
Patent Number:		234876	-			
Patent Number:		28345	-			
Patent Number:		81470				
Patent Number:		538412				
Patent Number:		540452	-			
Patent Number:		597642				
Patent Number:		602859				
Patent Number:		629878	1			
Application Number:		433942				
Application Number:		481375				
Application Number:		524727				
Application Number:		632220				
Application Number:		021079				
	1		_			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	```	70)492-1101				
		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
<i>using a lax number, l</i> Phone:	-	i f that is unsuccessful, it will be se ′0-492-1100	nit via US Mali.			
	51					

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	COCI 2026	rk@patentlegal.com HRAN FREUND & YOUNG LLC CARIBOU DRIVE, SUITE 201 F COLLINS, COLORADO 80525			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ICEE.0001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KELLEY KITE			
SIGNATURE:		/Kelley Kite/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/02/2015			
Total Attachments: 3 source=ICEE0001_assignment#page1.tif source=ICEE0001_assignment#page2.tif source=ICEE0001_assignment#page3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ice Energy Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 9351 Eastman Park Drive, Suite B, Windsor, CO 80550, U.S.A.

owner of the following inventions, entitled:

REFRIGERATION APPARATUS

UTILITY MANAGED VIRTUAL POWER PLANT UTILIZING AGGREGATED THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE

MANAGED VIRTUAL POWER PLANT UTILIZING AGGREGATED STORAGE

HEAT EXCHANGER SUPPORT

MULTI-MODE HIGH EFFICIENCY AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE AND COOLING SYSTEM UTILIZING MULTIPLE REFRIGERANT AND COOLING LOOPS WITH A COMMON EVAPORATOR COIL

THERMAL STORAGE AIR CONDITIONER

THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE MODULE

AIR CONDITIONER WITH INTEGRATED THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE

ICE STORAGE AIR CONDITIONER

MANAGED VIRTUAL POWER PLANT UTILIZING BATTERY STORAGE

REFRIGERANT CIRCUIT WITH INTEGRATED MULTI-MODE THERMAL ENERGY

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING GRID EFFICIENCY UTILIZING STATISTICAL DISTRIBUTION CONTROL

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LIQUID-SUCTION HEAT EXCHANGE THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE

THERMOELECTRIC GENERATOR WITH INTEGRATED SAFETY MECHANISMS

PATENT REEL: 034611 FRAME: 0673 by virtue of assignments previously made, hereby assigns, sells and transfers to

Greener-Ice SPV, L.L.C., an Arizona Limited Liability Company, located at 1475 N. Scottsdale RD., #255E, Scottsdale, AZ 85287, U.S.A.

the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said inventions and which are found in:

U.S. Patent Number 5,647,225

U.S. Patent Number 7,854,129

U.S. Patent Number 8,234,876

U.S. Patent Number 8,181,470

U.S. Patent Number 8,528,345

U.S. Design Patent Number D 538,412

U.S. Design Patent Number D 540,452

U.S. Design Patent Number D 597,642

U.S. Design Patent Number D 602,859

U.S. Design Patent Number D 629,878

U.S. Patent Application Number 13/433,942

U.S. Patent Application Number 13/481,375

U.S. Patent Application Number 13/524,727

U.S. Patent Application Number 13/632,220

U.S. Patent Application Number: 14/021,079

and any legal equivalents thereof, in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be obtained for said inventions by the above applications, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent on any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Ice Energy Technologies, Inc. covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement;

Ice Energy Technologies, Inc. further covenants that Greener-Ice SPV, L.L.C. will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents, as may be known and accessible to Ice Energy Technologies, Inc., and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Greener-Ice SPV, L.L.C. or its legal

PATENT REEL: 034611 FRAME: 0674

representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Ice Energy Technologies, Inc. hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent, or other form of protection, for the inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Ice Energy Technologies, Inc.

By: Brian Parsonnet CEO [Name and title of individual signing] Rammand

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

-	5						
On this 2 day of January	, 201 / , before me, 1	the undersig	gned, a Notary Public				
for the State of <u>Colorado</u>	personally appeared	Brian	parsonnet,				
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person							
who executed the within instrument as	CEO	-	of the				
corporation therein named and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.							

)ss:

Calderword

stary Public

My Commission Expires: 2-24-2018

PAMELA CALDERWOOD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID # 19984000600 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 24, 2018

RECORDED: 01/02/2015